
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2341
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2011
LOGISTIC PARKS
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways propose to set up 20 logistic parks across the country ; 

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith locations identified for the purpose, State-wise, especially in Karnataka; and 

(c) the time by which these are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a): No, Madam. The role of Ministry of Railways is limited to providing technical assistance and guidance for development of Multi-
Modal Logistics Parks (MMLPs ) for specific sites. 

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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